Series A Exchange Offer (including the settlement of both the Institutional Exchange Offer and the Series A Exchange Offer on July 6, 2009) as
well as certain privately negotiated exchanges of Series A Preferred Stock. The �High Participation Scenario� assumes the tender of 75% of the
outstanding Trust Preferred Securities and the exchange (after proration, in the case of the Trust Preferred Securities, if any, to ensure
compliance with NYSE rules that limit the issuance of Common Shares in certain circumstances without shareholder approval) of such securities
for Common Shares. The �Low Participation Scenario� assumes the tender and exchange of 25% of the outstanding Trust Preferred Securities for
Common Shares.

There can be no assurances that the foregoing assumptions will be realized in the future, including as to the amounts and percentage of Trust
Preferred Securities that will be tendered in the Exchange Offer.

29

Edgar Filing: KEYCORP /NEW/ - Form S-4/A

41

Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

(Unaudited)

High Participation Scenario

Adjustments

(in millions)

Actual
March 31,

2009

Subsequent
Other Capital
Adjustments(1)

Trust
Preferred
Securities
Exchange
Offer for
Common
Shares(14)

Pro
Forma

March 31,
2009

ASSETS
Cash and due from banks $ 637 $ 986(2) $ 1,623
Short-term investments 2,917 2,933(3) 5,850
Trading account assets 1,279 1,279
Securities available for sale 8,530 (2,933)(4) 5,597
Held-to-maturity securities 25 25
Other investments 1,464 1,464
Loans, net of unearned income 73,703 73,703
Less: Allowance for loan losses 2,186 2,186

Net loans 71,517 71,517
Loans held for sale 1,124 1,124
Premises and equipment 847 847
Operating lease assets 889 889
Goodwill 917 917
Other intangible assets 112 112
Corporate-owned life insurance 2,994 2,994
Derivative assets 1,707 1,707
Accrued income and other assets 2,875 (3)(5) $ (27)(15) 2,845

Total assets $ 97,834 $ 983 $ (27) $ 98,790

LIABILITIES
Total deposits $ 65,996 $ 65,996
Federal funds purchased and securities sold under repo agreements 1,565 1,565
Bank notes and other short-term borrowings 2,285 2,285
Derivative liabilities 932 932
Accrued expense and other liabilities 1,904 $ 35(6) $ 52(16) 1,991
Long-term debt 14,978 (340)(7) (991)(17) 13,647

Total liabilities 87,660 (305) (939) 86,416

EQUITY
Preferred stock 3,076 (361)(8) 2,715
Common Shares 584 280(9) 158(9) 1,022
Common Stock warrant 87 87
Capital surplus 2,464 808(10) 667(18) 3,939
Retained earnings 6,160 132(11) 87(19) 6,379
Treasury Stock, at cost (2,500) 508(12) (1,992)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 97 (79)(13) 18

KeyCorp shareholders� equity 9,968 1,288 912 12,168
Noncontrolling interests 206 206

Total equity 10,174 1,288 912 12,374

Total liabilities and equity $ 97,834 $ 983 $ (27) $ 98,790

Edgar Filing: KEYCORP /NEW/ - Form S-4/A

42

(1) Includes Common Shares issued through July 6, 2009 in our �At the Market� offering, the Series A Exchange Offer and the Institutional Exchange Offer as well
as in privately negotiated exchanges of our Series A Preferred Stock as previously announced. Includes the gain recognition from sale of certain assets.

(2) Represents the net cash proceeds from the newly issued Common Shares in our �At the Market� offering.
(3) Represents the investment of the cash proceeds from the sale of certain assets.
(4) Represents the book value of assets sold.